

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website:www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 150/2020 Date : 5th November, 2020

Sub: Nationwide blood donation Camps on the occasion of BSG Foundation Day on 07-11-2020.

Dear Sir/Madam, Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!!

In continuation with NHQ circular no. 146/2020 dated: 27 October 2020, regarding celebration of 70th Foundation Day of BSG, National Headquarters is planning to organize nationwide blood donation camps at unit/local/district/state level on 07th November, 2020 (Saturday) from 10.00 am to 2:00 pm.

To make this day historical we are trying to break the world record with the help of our members in the organization. The world record available on website in favor of Akhil Bhartiya Terapanth Yuvak Parishad, Jaipur, Rajasthan which was organized **556** Blood Donation camps through **1,500** blood banks in **300** cities across India and collected **1,00,212** units Blood with the support of various government and private Blood banks on 06th September, 2014. (https://www.worldrecordsindia.com/2016/05/03/largest-blood-donations)

We request all the State/district Officials to join hands together and try to break this record and create a new world record to make this Foundation Day - 2020 a memorable one.

Thanking You,

Yours in 8 douting (ARUP SARKAR)

Deputy Director (Scouts)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further follow-up.